

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Office of Governor Mark Dayton

130 State Capitol • 75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard • Saint Paul, MN 55155

May 19, 2018

The Honorable Kurt Daudt Speaker of the House Room 463 State Office Building Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155

Representative Melissa Hortman House Minority Leader 267 State Office Building Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155 Senator Paul Gazelka Senate Majority Leader 3113 Minnesota Senate Building Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155

Senator Thomas M. Bakk, Senate Minority Leader 2221 Minnesota Senate Building Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Speaker Daudt, Majority Leader Gazelka, Representative Hortman & Senator Bakk:

I am offering the attached global compromise in a sincere effort to find common ground among all of the Leaders and myself. It reflects our shared priorities and best ideas. I look forward to discussing it with you, when we meet this evening.

Sincerely,

Mark Dayton Governor

Attachments

Voice: (651) 201-3400 or (800) 657-3717 Website: http://governor.state.mn.us Fax: (651) 797-1850

MN Relay (800) 627-3529 An Equal Opportunity Employer